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ATTENTION!
To ensure correct parts supply,please let us know the following,
Part No. when you make service parts order: S-22,28,36,45,56MF2E5
1.Part No.  2.Description  3.Q'ty  4.Volts-Hz-Ph  5.Product Mode No. INDOOR UNIT

Description 22Q'ty 28Q'ty 36Q'ty 45Q'ty 56Q'ty Reference No.

1 CABINET TOP PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWE03C1136
2 BULKHEAD 1 1 1 1 1 CWD531048
3 L-SHAPED PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 CWD601249
4 RAIL 2 2 2 2 2 CWH691013
5 FAN MOTOR BRACKET 1 1 1 1 1 CWD541175
6 DC MOTORS (BRUSHLESS GENERAL USE ) 1 1 1 1 1 L6CBYYYL0079
7 FAN MOTOR BRACKET 2 2 2 2 2 CWD541176
8 FAN MOTOR BRACKET 1 1 1 1 1 CWD541179
9 AIR GUIDER B.W. 1 1 1 1 1 CWD321103

10 ADH. POLY-E. FOAM 1 1 1 1 1 CWG123069
11 HOLDER-P.S. CORD 2 2 2 2 2 CWH311069
12 BLOWER WHEEL ASS'Y 1 1 1 1 1 CWH01K1035
13 AIR FILTER 2 2 2 2 2 CWD001327
14 AIR GUIDER B.W. 1 1 1 1 1 CWD321104
15 ADH. POLY-E. FOAM 1 1 1 1 1 CWG123100
16 PARTICULAR PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 CWD912230
17 SENSOR-COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWA50C2867
18 HOLDER-SENSOR 1 1 1 1 1 CWH321105
19 BUSHING 4 4 4 4 4 CWH51134
20 CABINET SIDE PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWE04C1347
21 CABINET SIDE PLATE ASS'Y 1 1 1 1 1 CWE04K1145
22 PEAKING COILS 1 1 1 1 1 G0C332K00005
23 PARTICULAR PLATE 4 4 4 4 4 CWD912240A
24 CABINET SIDE PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWE04C1348
25 CABINET SIDE PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 CWE041598
26 L-SHAPED PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWD60C1037
27 ADH. POLY-E. FOAM 1 1 1 1 1 CWG123195
28 L-SHAPED PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 CWD601240
29 FIN & TUBE EVAPORATER-COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWB30C3711
30 ADH. POLY-E. FOAM 1 1 1 1 1 CWG123084
31 ADH. POLY-E. FOAM 1 1 1 1 1 CWG123085
32 SENSOR-COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWA50C2862
33 SENSOR-COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWA50C2864
34 PLATE SPRING 2 2 2 2 2 CWH711013
35 L-SHAPED PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWD60C1020
36 PARTICULAR PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 CWD912235
37 DRAIN NOZZLE 1 1 1 1 1 CWH411022
38 PUMP 1 1 1 1 1 CWB532104
39 OVER LOAD PROTECTOR 1 1 1 1 1 CWA121320
40 FLEXIBLE PIPE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWH85C1101
41 PARTICULAR PIECE 1 1 1 1 1 CWD933476
42 PARTICULAR PLATE COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWD91C0184
43 PARTICULAR PIECE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWD93C1112
44 CONTROL BOARD A'SSY 1 1 1 1 1 CWH10K1159
45 ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER-COMPLETE 1 CWA73C5910
45 ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER-COMPLETE 1 CWA73C5911
45 ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER-COMPLETE 1 CWA73C5912
45 ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER-COMPLETE 1 CWA73C5913
45 ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER-COMPLETE 1 CWA73C5914
46 TERMINAL BOARD ASS'Y 1 1 1 1 1 CWA28K1253
47 SPACER 4 4 4 4 4 CWH541066
48 SPACER 2 2 2 2 2 CWH541067
49 BUSHING 2 2 2 2 2 CW4610271
50 PARTICULAR PLATE COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWD91C0183
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ATTENTION!
To ensure correct parts supply,please let us know the following,
Part No. when you make service parts order: S-22,28,36,45,56MF2E5
1.Part No.  2.Description  3.Q'ty  4.Volts-Hz-Ph  5.Product Mode No. INDOOR UNIT

Description 22Q'ty 28Q'ty 36Q'ty 45Q'ty 56Q'ty Reference No.

51 DRAIN PAN-COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWH40C1087
52 LEAD WIRE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWA68C0591
53 EPT SEAL 2 2 2 2 2 CWD3A40-90
54 CABINET BOTTOM PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 CWE051077
55 CABINET TOP PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWE03C1121
56 CONTROL BOARD COVER 1 1 1 1 1 CWH131499
57 WIRING DIAGRAM (CS) 1 1 1 1 1 CWF203708
58 HOLDER-SENSOR 1 1 1 1 1 CWH321099
59 SENSOR-COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWA50C2932
60 STRAINER 1 1 1 1 1 CWB111033
61 EXPANTION VALVE 1 1 1 1 1 CWB051059
62 V-COIL COMPLETE 1 1 1 1 1 CWA43C2468
63 BUTYL TAPE 1 1 1 1 1 KG3AF120-180
64 SCREW 6 6 6 6 6 CWH551324

OPERATING INSTRUCTION 1 1 1 1 1 CWF568275
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 1 1 1 1 1 CWF615253
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ATTENTION!
To ensure correct parts supply,please let us know the following,
Part No. when you make service parts order: S-60,73,90MF2E5
1.Part No.  2.Description  3.Q'ty  4.Volts-Hz-Ph  5.Product Mode No. INDOOR UNIT

Description 60Q'ty 73Q'ty 90Q'ty Reference No.

1 CABINET TOP PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWE03C1135
2 BULKHEAD 1 1 1 CWD531047
3 L-SHAPED PLATE 1 1 1 CWD601249
4 L-SHAPED PLATE 1 1 1 CWD601251
5 FAN MOTOR BRACKET 1 1 1 CWD541175
6 DC MOTORS (BRUSHLESS GENERAL USE ) 1 1 1 L6CBYYYL0080
7 FAN MOTOR BRACKET 2 2 2 CWD541176
8 FAN MOTOR BRACKET 1 1 1 CWD541179
9 AIR GUIDER B.W. 2 2 2 CWD321103

10 ADH. POLY-E. FOAM 1 1 1 CWG123069
11 HOLDER-P.S. CORD 2 2 2 CWH311069
12 BLOWER WHEEL ASS'Y 2 2 2 CWH01K1035
13 AIR FILTER 3 3 3 CWD001327
14 AIR GUIDER B.W. 2 2 2 CWD321104
15 ADH. POLY-E. FOAM 1 1 1 CWG123100
16 PARTICULAR PLATE 1 1 1 CWD912230
17 SENSOR-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWA50C2866
18 HOLDER-SENSOR 1 1 1 CWH321105
19 BUSHING 4 4 4 CWH51134
20 CABINET SIDE PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWE04C1347
21 CABINET SIDE PLATE ASS'Y 1 1 1 CWE04K1145
22 PEAKING COILS 1 1 1 G0C332K00005
23 PARTICULAR PLATE 4 4 4 CWD912240A
24 CABINET SIDE PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWE04C1348
25 CABINET SIDE PLATE 1 1 1 CWE041598
26 RAIL 2 2 2 CWH691012
27 ADH. POLY-E. FOAM 1 1 1 CWG123195
28 L-SHAPED PLATE 1 1 1 CWD601239
29 FIN & TUBE EVAPORATER-COMPLETE 1 1 CWB30C4111
29 FIN & TUBE EVAPORATER-COMPLETE 1 CWB30C3709
30 ADH. POLY-E. FOAM 1 1 1 CWG123084
31 ADH. POLY-E. FOAM 1 1 1 CWG123085
32 SENSOR-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWA50C2862
33 SENSOR-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWA50C2864
34 PLATE SPRING 2 2 2 CWH711013
35 L-SHAPED PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWD60C1019
36 PARTICULAR PLATE 1 1 1 CWD912235
37 DRAIN NOZZLE 1 1 1 CWH411022
38 PUMP 1 1 1 CWB532104
39 OVER LOAD PROTECTOR 1 1 1 CWA121320
40 FLEXIBLE PIPE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWH85C1101
41 PARTICULAR PIECE 1 1 1 CWD933476
42 PARTICULAR PLATE COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWD91C0184
43 PARTICULAR PIECE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWD93C1112
44 CONTROL BOARD A'SSY 1 1 1 CWH10K1159
45 ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER-COMPLETE 1 CWA73C5915
45 ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER-COMPLETE 1 CWA73C5916
45 ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER-COMPLETE 1 CWA73C6405
46 TERMINAL BOARD ASS'Y 1 1 1 CWA28K1253
47 SPACER 4 4 4 CWH541066
48 SPACER 2 2 2 CWH541067
49 BUSHING 2 2 2 CW4610271
50 PARTICULAR PLATE COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWD91C0183
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ATTENTION!
To ensure correct parts supply,please let us know the following,
Part No. when you make service parts order: S-60,73,90MF2E5
1.Part No.  2.Description  3.Q'ty  4.Volts-Hz-Ph  5.Product Mode No. INDOOR UNIT

Description 60Q'ty 73Q'ty 90Q'ty Reference No.

51 DRAIN PAN-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWH40C1086
52 LEAD WIRE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWA68C0591
53 EPT SEAL 2 2 2 CWD3A40-90
54 CABINET BOTTOM PLATE 1 1 1 CWE051076
55 CABINET TOP PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWE03C1119
56 CONTROL BOARD COVER 1 1 1 CWH131499
57 WIRING DIAGRAM (CS) 1 1 1 CWF203708
58 L-SHAPED PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWD60C1036
59 HOLDER-SENSOR 1 1 1 CWH321099
60 SENSOR-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWA50C2932
61 STRAINER 1 1 1 CWB111033
62 EXPANTION VALVE 1 1 CWB051059
62 EXPANTION VALVE 1 CWB051060
63 V-COIL COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWA43C2468
64 BUTYL TAPE 1 1 1 KG3AF120-180
65 SCREW 6 6 6 CWH551324

OPERATING INSTRUCTION 1 1 1 CWF568275
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 1 1 1 CWF615253
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ATTENTION!
To ensure correct parts supply,please let us know the following,
Part No. when you make service parts order: S-106,140,160MF2E5
1.Part No.  2.Description  3.Q'ty  4.Volts-Hz-Ph  5.Product Mode No. INDOOR UNIT

Description 106Q'ty 140Q'ty 160Q'ty Reference No.

1 CABINET TOP PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWE03C1134
2 BULKHEAD 1 1 1 CWD531046
3 L-SHAPED PLATE 1 1 1 CWD601249
4 L-SHAPED PLATE 1 1 1 CWD601250
5 FAN MOTOR BRACKET 1 1 1 CWD541174
6 DC MOTORS (BRUSHLESS GENERAL USE ) 1 1 1 L6CBYYYL0081
7 FAN MOTOR BRACKET 2 2 2 CWD541176
8 FAN MOTOR BRACKET 1 1 1 CWD541179
9 AIR GUIDER B.W. 3 3 3 CWD321103

10 CONCECTOR-SHAFT COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWH08C1003
11 SHAFT 1 1 1 CWH631115
12 BLOWER WHEEL ASS'Y 3 3 3 CWH01K1035
13 BLOWER WHEEL-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWH01C1017
14 AIR GUIDER B.W. 3 3 3 CWD321104
15 L-SHAPED PLATE 1 1 1 CWD601258
16 PARTICULAR PLATE 1 1 1 CWD912230
17 SENSOR-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWA50C2866
18 HOLDER-SENSOR 1 1 1 CWH321105
19 BUSHING 4 4 4 CWH51134
20 CABINET SIDE PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWE04C1347
21 CABINET SIDE PLATE ASS'Y 1 1 1 CWE04K1145
22 PEAKING COILS 1 1 1 G0C332KA0230
23 PARTICULAR PLATE 4 4 4 CWD912240A
24 CABINET SIDE PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWE04C1348
25 CABINET SIDE PLATE 1 1 1 CWE041598
26 BEARING ASS'Y 1 1 1 CWH64K1007
27 L-SHAPED PLATE 1 1 1 CWD601245
28 L-SHAPED PLATE 1 1 1 CWD601238
29 FIN & TUBE EVAPORATER-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWB30C3707
30 ADH. POLY-E. FOAM 1 1 1 CWG123084
31 ADH. POLY-E. FOAM 1 1 1 CWG123085
32 SENSOR-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWA50C2862
33 SENSOR-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWA50C2864
34 PLATE SPRING 2 2 2 CWH711013
35 L-SHAPED PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWD60C1017
36 PARTICULAR PLATE 1 1 1 CWD912235
37 DRAIN NOZZLE 1 1 1 CWH411022
38 PUMP 1 1 1 CWB532104
39 OVER LOAD PROTECTOR 1 1 1 CWA121320
40 FLEXIBLE PIPE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWH85C1101
41 PARTICULAR PIECE 1 1 1 CWD933476
42 PARTICULAR PLATE COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWD91C0184
43 PARTICULAR PIECE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWD93C1112
44 CONTROL BOARD A'SSY 1 1 1 CWH10K1159
45 ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER-COMPLETE 1 CWA73C5917
45 ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER-COMPLETE 1 CWA73C5918
45 ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER-COMPLETE 1 CWA73C5919
46 TERMINAL BOARD ASS'Y 1 1 1 CWA28K1253
47 SPACER 4 4 4 CWH541066
48 SPACER 2 2 2 CWH541067
49 BUSHING 2 2 2 CW4610271
50 PARTICULAR PLATE COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWD91C0183
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ATTENTION!
To ensure correct parts supply,please let us know the following,
Part No. when you make service parts order: S-106,140,160MF2E5
1.Part No.  2.Description  3.Q'ty  4.Volts-Hz-Ph  5.Product Mode No. INDOOR UNIT

Description 106Q'ty 140Q'ty 160Q'ty Reference No.

51 DRAIN PAN-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWH40C1085
52 LEAD WIRE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWA68C0591
53 EPT SEAL 2 2 2 CWD3A40-90
54 CABINET BOTTOM PLATE 1 1 1 CWE051075
55 CABINET TOP PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWE03C1118
56 CONTROL BOARD COVER 1 1 1 CWH131499
57 WIRING DIAGRAM (CS) 1 1 1 CWF203708
58 L-SHAPED PLATE-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWD60C1035
59 RAIL 2 2 2 CWH691011
60 ADH. POLY-E. FOAM 1 1 1 CWG123195
61 ADH. POLY-E. FOAM 1 1 1 CWG123100
62 AIR FILTER 4 4 4 CWD001327
63 HOLDER-P.S. CORD 2 2 2 CWH311069
64 ADH. POLY-E. FOAM 1 1 1 CWG123069
65 PARTICULAR PLATE 1 1 1 CWD912233
66 PARTICULAR PIECE 2 2 2 CWD933058
67 HOLDER-SENSOR 1 1 1 CWH321099
68 SENSOR-COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWA50C2932
69 STRAINER 1 1 1 CWB111033
70 EXPANTION VALVE 1 1 1 CWB051060
71 V-COIL COMPLETE 1 1 1 CWA43C2468
72 BUTYL TAPE 1 1 1 KG3AF120-180
73 SCREW 6 6 6 CWH551324

OPERATING INSTRUCTION 1 1 1 CWF568275
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 1 1 1 CWF615253
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